TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		IN1/N2/2NN1 I	Banking Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Randall International, LLC	
Street Address:	2885 Loker Avenue East	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1949001	GOLFER'S DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2261347	WINDOWS
Registration Number:	2257846	SUN DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2356082	PLAYER'S DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75688026	SURFER'S DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75688027	FISHERMAN'S DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2407254	TENNIS DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75704633	SAILING DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75704635	ALL SPORTS DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75759500	SPECTATOR'S DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75759501	RACER'S DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75759502	KID'S DEFENSE
Serial Number:	75846949	LIP DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2450200	MILITARY DEFENSE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0850

Registration Number: 2449243 SKIERS DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)645-5380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khoffman@luce.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Hoffman

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32334-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine M. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Comerica Assignment#page1.tif source=Comerica Assignment#page2.tif source=Comerica Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Comerica Bank ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Marks"), for which Assignor owns the federal applications and registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to quitclaim and transfer to Randall International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), its rights and interests in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee:

All of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks (and all applications and registrations resulting therefrom and all renewals and extensions thereof), together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Marks, including all common law, statutory and other rights in the Marks, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents and do any other acts as may be reasonably required to further effectuate the assignment of its respective interest in the Marks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of January 2, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

Comerica Bank

Title

Vice President

1953449.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0852

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No. or Serial No.		
GOLFER'S DEFENSE	1,949,001		
WINDOWS	2,261,347		
SUN DEFENSE	2,257,846		
PLAYER'S DEFENSE	2,356,082		
SURFER'S DEFENSE	75/688,026		
FISHERMAN'S DEFENSE	75/688,027		
TENNIS DEFENSE	2 , 407 ,25 4		
SAILING DEFENSE	75/704,633		
ALL SPORTS DEFENSE	75/704,635		
SPECTATOR'S DEFENSE	75/759,500		
RACER'S DEFENSE	75/759,501		
KID'S DEFENSE	75/759,502		
LIP DEFENSE	75/846,949		
MILITARY DEFENSE	2,450,200		
SKIERS DEFENSE	2,449,243		

1953442.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0853

STATE OF _	Caly	forma)	
COUNTY OF	Los	angeles)	\$\$

On April 30, 2004, before me, take a C. Prisho, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Thrmas G. Kinzel , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATRICIA C. BUONO
COMM. #1392136
Notary Patrillo-California
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Connn. Exp. Dec 29, 2896

Yariya C. 1

1953442.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 04/30/2004